

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9541 of 2024**

=====

SARJANSINH NAGJIBAVA AMBALIYA

Versus

GUJARAT INFORMATION COMMISSION & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR PARTHIV A BHATT(5331) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE**Date : 13/01/2026****ORAL ORDER**

The present Special Civil Application was registered on 27.06.2024 and thereafter is being continuously adjourned either at the request of learned advocate for the petitioner or in view of leave notes or sick notes filed by the learned advocate for the petitioner.

Today also, learned advocate for the petitioner has filed sick note.

In view of consistent filing of the sick notes and leave notes on behalf of the petitioner since the first date of listing, the present Special Civil Application is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

KAUSHIK D. CHAUHAN